

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16 & 20/03/2007 in SA No. 434/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate appears and accepts notice
on behalf of respondent Nos. 10, 11 & 12. He prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

Meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo on

the spot.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master