

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners are permitted to serve the dasti notice through the nearest civil court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the office within two weeks.

Copy of this order be forwarded to such court with a specific direction to affix the notice at the given address, if the same could not be served in due course by the process server.

List the matter on 13th May, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar