

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in SA No. 434/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.  
Dasti Service is allowed.  
List the matter on 22nd October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar