

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners who was directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents submits that all the respondents have already been served and records of the court will reveal that steps have not been taken. She refers to order dated 25.1.2011 in which it is recorded that Respondent No. 3 who is reported to be served. In the light of the above, learned counsel has not taken steps.

Office to verify as to whether all the respondents have been served or not and if any respondent remains unserved, list on 29.4.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMOS)
REGISTRAR