

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has taken me through the various previous orders for the purpose of clarifying the position relating to service of notice. It is seen that by order dated 25.1.011 respondent No. 3 has been served and acknowledgment has been received from the address of the trial Court though the service service has not been received. However, by my order dated 25.1.2011 it has been recorded that respondent No. 3 has been served. By mistake thereafter it seems to have been carried forward is that respondent No. 3 is still awaited and petitioner was directed to take fresh steps.

2

In the light of the order dated 25.1.2011, it is clarified that steps against respondent No.3 is completed. Now respondent Nos. 2(c), 4, 5 and 9 remained to be served. Learned counsel has submitted that process fee has been remitted on 4.4.2011 though the Office noted that one more court fee and one more spare copy is required, in the light of the order that respondent No. 3 is yet to be served.

In the light of the above, petitioner need only take steps for issuing notice to respondent Nos. 2(c), 4, 5 and 9. It is further noticed that in place of respondent No.9, the address was furnished denoting him as respondent No.8 and this has been corrected by furnishing the correct address of respondent No.9 yesterday.

Office to issue notice in the above furnished address. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2(c), 4, 5 and 9.

List on 11.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR