

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohit Kr.Shah,adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that correct address of respondent No.4 has been received and the steps are being taken in the course of the day. In the light of above, furnish the correct address. Issue notice. Await.
List the matter on 22.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar