

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2007

RAMADAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav(SCLSC)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 14 has not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 5 and 9.

List the matter on 11.12.2012.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|