

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9050/2013

RAMDAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has made a statement before this Court that as per his information appellant no.2 has passed away during the pendency of the appeal and he needs time to file substitution application.

Permission granted.

List after four weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)