

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9050/2013

RAMDAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MOTIRAM PATIL(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that appellant No. 2 has passed away on 3rd August, 2020 and that he has filed an application for substitution as also to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant and for setting aside abatement.

List after three weeks.

Let these applications be listed on the next date of hearing.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR